

CIRCULAR 170-19 December 18, 2019

ADMISSION OF AN APPROVED PARTICIPANT INTL FCSTONE FINANCIAL (CANADA) INC.

On December 17th, 2019, the application of INTL FCStone Financial (Canada) Inc. to join Bourse de Montréal Inc. as an Approved Participant was approved by the Special Committee - Regulatory Division of Bourse de Montréal Inc. The head office of INTL FCStone Financial (Canada) Inc. is situated at 20 Adelaide Street East, Suite 1001, Toronto ON MSC 2T6. The telephone number is +1 647-475-0452.

INTL FCStone Financial (Canada) Inc. operates as an Investment Dealer and Derivatives Dealer.

The appointment of Mr. Christopher Bhalla, Chief Compliance Officer, to act as the Designated Representative was also approved.

For further information, please contact Claude Baril, Director, Enforcement and Regulatory Affairs at 514 871-3595 or by email at claude.baril@tmx.com.

Julie Rochette Vice President and Chief Regulatory Officer Regulatory Division